VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2015 Session

Budget Bill - SB800 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Independent Agencies » Item 487
Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission

Iltem 487

First Year - FY2015

Second Year - FY2016

Financial Assistance for Supplemental Assistance Services
(49100)

Crime Victim Compensation (49104)
Fund Sources:

Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$7:676;018
$7,728,508

$75676;018
$7,728,508

$7,106,018
$7,158,508

$570,000

$8;056;021
$8,108,511

$8;056;021
$8,108,511

$6:556,021
$6,608,511

$1,500,000

Authority: Title 65.2, Chapter 2; Title 38.2, Chapter 50, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amounts for Workers' Compensation Services shall be paid the annual salary of the chairman,
$166,328 from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016, and for each of the other two Commissioners of the Virginia Workers'

Compensation Commission, $162,911 from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016.

B. In addition, retired Commissioners recalled to active duty will be paid as authorized by § 17.1-327, Code of

Virginia.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/17.1-327/
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