
VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2015 Session

Budget Bill - SB800 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Independent Agencies » Item 487

Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission

Item 487

First Year - FY2015

Second Year - FY2016

Financial Assistance for Supplemental Assistance Services (49100)	\$7,676,018 \$7,728,508	\$8,056,021 \$8,108,511
Crime Victim Compensation (49104)	\$7,676,018 \$7,728,508	\$8,056,021 \$8,108,511
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$7,106,018 \$7,158,508	\$6,556,021 \$6,608,511
Federal Trust	\$570,000	\$1,500,000

Authority: Title 65.2, Chapter 2; Title 38.2, Chapter 50, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of the amounts for Workers' Compensation Services shall be paid the annual salary of the chairman, \$166,328 from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016, and for each of the other two Commissioners of the Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission, \$162,911 from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016.

B. In addition, retired Commissioners recalled to active duty will be paid as authorized by § [17.1-327](#), Code of Virginia.